

^ITEM NO.10

COURT NO.7

SECTION XVIA

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 258 OF 2009 (For prel. hearing)

SUSHMA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.& ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay,exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 10/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. J.N. Dubey, Sr.Adv. (NP)
Mr. Anurag Dubey, Adv.
Ms. Anu Swahney, Adv.
Mr. Meenesh Dubey, Adv.

Mr. S.R. Setia,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

In the meantime, there shall be stay of investigation and
warrant of arrests issued in F.I.R. No.180/08 dated 26.4.2008
lodged at Krishna Nagar Police Station, Lucknow, U.P.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master